ILLINOIS TOP TIMES INV.

Pictured are Luke Johnsen, Cooper Schaad, Jake Rapps, Malakai Schaad, and Will Taylor

FIVE LEAFS COMPETE WITH STATE'S BEST

On Saturday, March 26th, the Leafs competed in the Illinois Top Times Indoor Invitational. The
meet is considered fo be the “Unofficial” Illinois Indoor State Championship. The Leafs were
represented by Sophomore Luke Johnsen (Shot Put), Sophomore Jake Rapps (60 Meter High
Hurdles), Sophomore Cooper Schaad (Pole Vault), Senior Malakai Schaad (Pole Vault), and Junior
Will Taylor (400 Meter Dash.) Most of the schools in the State of Illinois had NO ONE qualify.
Geneseo was represented by FIVE MEN and four of them will return next year. The meet is a
great opportunity to get some “Big Meet” experience.

The meet is set up for competition in all three Illinois Track and Field Classifications. The 1A
competition was contested Friday evening. The 2A competition started at 9:00 a.m. with the 3A
to follow. That resulted in a 6:15 a.m. bus departure time. The selection process for entry into
the meet was based on performances during the indoor season through last weekend. Then, they
offered entry into the meet in a descending order. Not all schools accepted but most did.

Sophomore Jake Rapps was the first Maple Leaf boy to compete when he lined up for the 3rd
heat of the 60 Meter High Hurdles. Jake ran a solid race and ended up placing 5th in his heat.
Only the top 8 fastest times qualified for the finals. Jake ended up 16th overall and ran an
excellent time of 9.26 which was just off his personal best. Jake performed well and has a
VERY bright future. Keep up the hard work, Jake. I am drooling with anticipation as we move



intfo the outdoor season. Bring on the 110 Meter High Hurdles and the 300 Meter Intermediate
Hurdles. Way to go, Jake.

Up next for the Maple Leafs was Sophomore Luke Johnsen (*LJ, 3rd”) in the Shot Put. Luke was
up against a tremendous field of throwers and ended up with a throw of 13.20m (43" 03

3/4" ). Luke wasnt happy and was hoping for a lot more. That is a GOOD problem. That means
he cares a LOT. The Shot Put is a very technical event. Luke, your potential is "Through the
Roof”. Keep paying your dues in practice. The results will prove well worth it. Bring on the
outdoor season and lets add in the Discus. We are VERY proud of you.

Up next for the Leafs were the "da Flying Schaads”. Sadly, Malakai “Tweaked” his hamstring on
Monday and was “Held Out” of the competition. It was not an easy decision but it was the right
one. Better to be safe than sorry at this point in the season. He did a GREAT job of supporting
his brother despite the challenging circumstances for him. Sophomore Cooper Schaad came in at
3.80m (12" 05 1/2" ) and cleared it on his 2nd attempt. Next up was 3.95m (12" 11 1/2" ) which
he cleared on his first attempt. Next up was 4.10m and his first chance to use his new pole. It
is the next pole in the sequence for him and it is going to take a bit of an adjustment for him to
feel comfortable. He has complete faith in Vault Coach Arthur Atwell and used it for his first two
attempts which he did not clear the bar. He switched back to the previous pole and “Mr. Clutch”
cleared on his final attempt at that height. He then switched back to his “Big Stick” for 4.25m
and repeated the exact same sequence. He had two solid attempts but near-missed before
moving back to the same pole that he cleared to sail over 13" 11 1/4" . “Mr. Clutch” was on his

game. He then took 3 great attempts at 4.40m (14" 05 1/4" ) barely missing them all. Cooper
ended up placing 7th to become the Leafs’ lone medal winner. Way to go, Cooper! Bring on the
outdoor season. Way to be a team man, Malakai!!!

Last up for the Leafs was Junior Will Taylor who competed in the 400 Meter Dash. The field was
“Loaded” and Will ran a strong race. He participate in the 5th heat and was just off his indoor
best time with his 54.35. His time was good for 20th overall. Great Job, Will! Bring on the
outdoor season. Both your work ethic and intense competitive streak are true pleasure to

watch. All the best in the coming competitive opportunities.

Listed below is the lone feam member who scored points via his top 8 place finish in the meet.
The meet scoring grid was 10-8-7-6-4-3-2-1.

e 7th Place: Cooper Schaad (Pole Vault)



GENESEQ TEAM SPLIT PAGE

MEET: Ulinois Top Times Inv.

DATE: March 206, 2022

SITE: Illinois Wesleyan University's Shirk Center in Bloomington, ilinois
TIMING SYSTEM: F.AT.

WEATHER CONDITIONS: Indoors so PERFECT

SCORING: 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1

TEAM SCORES: No Team Scores

Geneseo splits in relays & distance events
(“hr” means, “hand-held relay” split)

txk = SEASON BEST

POLE VAULT:
o 07.) Cooper Schaad: 4.25m (13’ 11 '4”)
o Also Cleared: 4.10m (13° 05 %), 3.95m (12° 11 %) & 3.80m (12
05 A7)
o ---.) Malakai Schaad: Held out of competition due to a minor hamstring issue.

SHOT PUT:
o 12)) Luke Johnsen: 13.20m (43”03 %)

60 METER HIGH HURDLES:
o 16.) Jake Rapps: 9.26

400 METER DASH:
o 20.) Will Taylor: :54.35
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60 Meter Dash varsity - Finals

SR Christian Keyhea
SR Keegan Fogarty
SO Jayon Morrow
SR Jerome Cranford
JR  Jyaire Hill

FR Chris Nelson

SR Symondre Brown
SR Jacob Tackett
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60 Meter Dash varsity - Prelims

1. SR Christian Keyhea
2. SR Jerome Cranford
3. JR Jyaire Hill

4. SR Keegan Fogarty
5. SO Jayon Morrow

6. SR Symondre Brown
7. FR Chris Nelson

8. SR Jacob Tackett

9. SR Skylar Giles

10. JR Nathan Hippard
11. SR Myles Johnston
12. SR Jeff Qestricher
13. JR Aneefy Ford

14. SR Marcus Garrett
15. SR Noah Schmidt
16. SR Kristian Nelson
17. SR Wayne Conley Il
18. SO Vincent Enoch
19. SO Cory Warren

20. SR Booker Cross

21. JR Broderick Schroers

-- JR Malachi Wren
-- JR Jack Western
-- SO Cam Ron Mitchell
-- SR Joseph Spaulding

200 Meters Varsity - Finals

SO Jayon Morrow

SR EJ Nwagwu

SR Adrian Williams
SR Jerome Cranford
SR Keegan Fogarty
SR Jeff Oestricher
SR Wayne Conley Il
SR Jacob Tackett

SR John Green Jr.
SO Morrison Giggetts
SR DeWayne Johnson
SR Daniel Crawford
SR Shaun Kendrick
SR Jaylen Madison
SR Jamaar Ross

SR Noah Schmidt

SR Rand Mathews
SO Antonio Waters
FR John Hannah llI
20. SO Donnell French

--- SR Joseph Spaulding
-- SR DeShawn Parker
-- JR Jackson Gilbert
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lllinois Top Times Championships - Class 2A @

6.90a PR
7.07a PR

7.10a
7.10a
71a

714a PR

717a
7.20a

6.98a

7.01a PR
7.10a PR

7.12a
713a
7.15a
7.16a
7.17a
7.17a
7.18a
7.23a

7.24a PR

7.25a
7.26a
7.28a
7.33a
7.35a
7.42a
7.44a
7.53a
7.72a
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

22.38a
22.69a
22.78a
22.86a
22.91a
23.23a
23.24a
23.41a
23.47a
23.52a
23.54a
23.63a
23.66a
23.69a
23.73a
23.89a
24.00a
24.12a
24.20a
24.76a
DNS

DNS

DNS

PR

Sat, Mar 26, 2022 @ Shirk Center - lllinois Wesl...

Mt. Zion
Princeton
Kankakee (Sr.)
Peoria (Manual)
Kankakee (Sr.)
Herrin (H.S.)
Cahokia (H.S.)
Monticello

Mt. Zion

Peoria (Manual)
Kankakee (Sr.)
Princeton

Kankakee (Sr.)
Cahokia (H.S.)

Herrin (H.S.)
Monticello

Peoria (Richwoods)
Mascoutah

Morris

Sycamore

Streator (Twp.)

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)
Sycamore

Chicago (South Shore Int..
Chicago (St. Rita)
Burbank (St. Laurence)
Troy (Triad)

Rock Falls

Metamora

East St. Louis (Sr.)
Springfield (Sacred Hear...
Jacksonville (H.S.)
Chicago (King)

Kankakee (Sr.)

Chicago (St. Rita)
Burbank (St. Laurence)
Peoria (Manual)

Princeton

Sycamore

Chicago (St. Rita)
Monticello

Chicago (Agricultural Sc...
Chicago (Payton)

Pontiac

Arlington Heights (St. V...
Mascoutah

Chicago (South Shore Int..
Dolton (Thornridge)
Sycamore

Columbia

Chicago (Agricultural Sc...
Richton Park (Southland ...
Qak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (King)

Burbank (St. Laurence)
Urbana

e,

400 Meters Varsity - Finals
1. JR Jackson Gilbert
2. SR EJNwagwu

3. SR Bryson Wilson
4. SR Adrian Outlaw
5. SR Zac Schmidt

6. JR Evan Rainville
7. SO Patrick Hilby

8. SR Matthew Marcum
9. SR Jacob Gusse
10. SR Marcus Price
11. SO Plamedi Nseka
12. SR Brad Schardan
13. SO Cedric Sabin
14. FR John Hannah HlI
15. SR Spencer Loy
16. JR Allan Potter

17. SR Booker Cross
18. SO Alex Hubbell
19. SR Caden Belcher
20. JR Will Taylor

21. SR Tyler Lewis

-- SR John Green Jr.
-- SR Zeke Metcalfe
-- JR Matt Hyland

800 Meters varsity - Finals
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SR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

Garrett Slack
Patrick Hilby
Lee O'Bryan
Elias Wilkin
Kody Danko
Owen Dare
Chase Pitre
Griffin Braunreiter
Lucas Doland
Niraj Abraham
Grant Ross
Jonah Singer

1600 Meters Varsity - Finals

1.
2
3.
4,
5
6
7
8.
9
1

1.

12.
13.
14.

0.

SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR

Wilson Georges
Gavin Genisio
Grayden Rill
Lance Miller

Joe Schwartz
Yusuf Baig

Julian Baker
Justice Eldridge
Cale Smith

Griffin Braunreiter
Elias Wilkin
Brenden Heitzig
Brock Davee
Joseph Scheele
Michael Schumacher

49.99a PR
51.22a
51.79a
51.84a PR
51.95a
52.39a
52.42a PR
52.57a
52.75a
52.95a PR
53.10a
53.16a PR
53.17a
53.22a PR
53.24a
53.67a
53.79a PR
53.89a PR
54.03a
54.35a
54.76a
DNS

DNS

DNS

1:59.12a PR
1:69.37a Pr
2:00.20a
2:01.23a
2:01.29a PR
2:02.32a PR
2:02.43a
2:03.42a PR
2:04.05a
2:05.84a
2:06.16a
2:19.73a

4:13.10a PR
4:21.28a PR
4:27.75a PR
4:29.01a PR
4:29.45a
4:30.73a
4:33.90a PR
4:33.98a PR
4:34.42a PR
4:34.92a
4:34.97a PR
4:36.99a
4:37.57a PR
4:39.76a
DNS

Urbana

Chicago (St. Rita)

Marion

Galesburg (H.S.)
Burlington (Central)
Chicago (Payton)

Aurora (Central Catholic)
Rock Falls

Dixon (H.S.)

Breese (Central)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Stanford (Olympia)
Urbana

Richton Park (Southland ...
Rochester

Burbank (St. Laurence)
Rock Falls

Jerseyville (Jersey)
Dunlap

Geneseo

Mahomet (M.-Seymour)
Chicago (Agricultural Sc...
Metamora

Burbank (St. Laurence)

Lincoln

Aurora (Central Catholic)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (Payton)
Streator (Twp.)

Stanford (Olympia)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Payton)
Arlington Heights (St. V...
Aurora (Marmion Academy)
Lisle (Benet Academy)
Mahomet (M.-Seymour)

Bartonville (Limestone)
Benton

Oak Park (Fenwick)
Mascoutah

Waterloo (H.S.)
Burlington (Central)

Mt. Zion

Bethalto (Civic Memoarial)
Decatur (Eisenhower)
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (Payton)

Lincoln

Mattoon

Mahomet (M.-Seymour)
Arlington Heights (St. V...



3200 Meters varsity - Finals

1. SR
2. JR
3. SO
4. JR
5. JR
6. SR
7. SO
8. SO
9. FR
10. SR
1. JR
12. SR
13. SR
14. SO

SR

Yusuf Baig

Joe Schwartz
Dylon Nalley
Brenden Heitzig
Jackson Collman
Dale Johnson
Julian Baker
Ryan Kries

Evan Nosek
Kyle Nofziger
Ritvik Viniak
Zac Daley
Christian Phillips
Connor Carlson

Michael Schumacher

9:29.06a
9:36.83a
9:39.46a
9:42.70a
9:42.74a
9:45.27a
9:45.89a
9:53.72a
9:56.36a
9:56.91a
9:57.32a
10:04.45a
10:06.07a
10:08.77a
DNS

60m Hurdles - 39" varsity - Finals

1 SR Alec Sledge 8.19a PR
2. SR DeWayne Johnson 8.38a
3 SR Jason Huang 8.58a
4. JR Dylan Bazzell 8.66a PR
5. SO Ajani Rush 8.68a
6. SR Ryan Ondracek 8.70a Pr
7 JR Keshawn Lyons B.76a
8. SR River Doss 8.82a
60m Hurdles - 39" varsily - Prelims
1. SR DeWayne Johnson 8.18a PR
2. SR Alec Sledge 8.44a
3. SR Jason Huang 8.57a
4.  JR Keshawn Lyons 8.64a
5. SO Ajani Rush 8.66a PR
6. JR Dylan Bazzell 8.80a
7. SR River Doss 8.85a
8. SR Ryan Ondracek 8.92a
9. SR Michael Pittman 8.95a
10. SR Matthew Marcum 8.97a
11. SR Matthew Lojko 9.07a PR
12. SR Connor Colantoni 9.14a
13. JR Noah Smith 9.19a PR
14. SO Christian Kronk 9.21a PR
15. FR Hudson Ault 9.23a PR
16. SO Jake Rapps 9.26a
17. SR Jackson Judy 9.32a
18. SR Jaylin Ward 9.33a PR
19. FR Parker Campbell 9.35a
20. SR Jackson Taylor 9.52a
21. SR Chase Harmon 9.80a
-- SR Landon Geragosian DNS
-- JR Matt Hyland DNS
-- SR Jeremy Watson DNS
4x200 Relay varsity - Finals
1. 11 Tyrice Bender 1:31.96a
11 Jyaire Hill
12 Jalen Townsend
10 Jayon Morrow
2. 12 Alec Garcia 1:34.08a
12 Jeff Oestricher
12 Kyle Huber
12 Noah Schmidt
3. 9 HarleyRizzs 1:34.14a
12 Matt Ochoa
12 DeShawn Parker
12 Adrian Williams
4. 12 Jack Verdoni 1:34.20a
10 Sean Rockwell
12 Tristan Rockwell
12 Landon Jacoby

PR

Burlington (Central)
Waterloo (H.S.)

Marion

Lincoln

Bethalto (Civic Memorial)
Sterling (H.S.)

Mt. Zion

Burlington (Central)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Mahomet (M.-Seymour)
Chicago (Payton)

Oak Park (Fenwick)
Maple Park (Kaneland)

Aurora (Marmion Academy)

Arlington Heights (St. V...

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)
Pontiac

Lisle (Benet Academy)
Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
Country Club Hills (Hill...

New Lenox (Providence Ca..

Cahokia (H.S.)
Marion

Pontiac

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)

Lisle (Benet Academy)
Cahokia (H.S.)

Country Club Hills (Hill...
Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
Marion

New Lenox (Providence Ca..

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)

Rock Falls

Sycamore

Metamora

Morris

Columbia

Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
Geneseo

Columbia

Urbana

Lincoln

Decatur (Eisenhower)
Troy (Triad)

Breese (Central)
Burbank (St. Laurence)
Springfield (Lanphier)

Kankakee (Sr.) - A

Sycamore - A

Burbank (St. Laurence) -...

Richmond (R.-Burton) - A

13.

14.

15.

4x400 Relay varsity - Finals

1.

10
1
12
9
1"
12
12
12
12
12
9
10
12
12
1
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12
12
12
12
12
9
12
12
"
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12
10
12
1
12
12
1
10
10
10
12
"
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12
10
10
10
12
12

1"
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12
10
12
10
12
12
10
12
1"

12
10
1"

12
12
10
1
10
1

Cory Warren
Tristan Darby
Juliano Cigliana
Louis Yohannes
Chris Ruchaj
Lucas Bass
Corey Phillips
Sam Gagne
Christian Keyhea
Kemper Koslofski
Brayden Trimble
Bryson Richardson
Jerome Cranford
Taijuan Johnson
Ollie Glles Jr.
Tramere Cornelious

Shaun Kendrick

Kanoa Owens

Kevin Brown

Cody Thiel

Sam Morse

Clay Schneider
Alexander Byard
Latrail Torrence
Amari Greenwood
Kristian Nelson
Jaylen Madison
Dion Ranson
Tyler Wright

Ben Range

Cam Ron Mitchell
Phillip Johnson
Jack Tess

Matt Seguin
Ryan Ondracek
Jude Horak
Antonio Waters
Chavis Simmons
Israel Stapleton
John Green Jr.
Farooq Kusi
Nick Sperkowski
Alec Zaccaria
Tristan Remoquillo
Morrison Giggetts
Henry Nicewick
Ayinde Reese
Clarence Keith

Tyrice Bender
Jyaire Hill

Jalen Townsend
Jayon Morrow
Jack Verdoni
Sean Rockwell
Tristan Rockwell
Landon Jacoby
Hayden Lees
River Doss
Sean Hudspath
Bryson Wilson
Palmer Behrends
Chris Ruchaj

Jai Sekhon

Sam Gagne
Terrell King
Jackson Gilbert
Cedric Sabin
Jack Lusakembi

1:34.51a

1:34.70a

1:35.04a

1:35.26a

1:36.33a

1:36.64a

1:36.90a

1:38.00a

1:38.00a

1:38.06a

1:39.07a

DNS

3:30.16a

3:31.59a

3:32.52a

3:33.31a

3:33.83a

Troy (Triad) - A

Maple Park (Kaneland) - A

Mt. Zion - A

Peoria (Manual) - A

Mascoutah - A

Bartonville (Limestone) ...

Chicago (South Shore Int.

Jacksonville (H.S.) - A

New Lenox (Providence C

Chicago (Agricultural Sc..

Burlington (Central) - A

Chicago (Payton) - A

Kankakee (Sr.) - A

Richmond (R.-Burton) - A

Marion - A

Maple Park (Kaneland) - .

Urbana - A



10.

11.

12.

4x800 Relay Varsity - Finals

1

10.

12
12
9

12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
10
10
1

12

12
12
10
10
12
12
9

10
12
12
12
1"

12
12
1
"
10
10
10
12
10
12
1
9
10
10
1
12
12
1"
10
1
10
1
n
12
10
12
10
1
12
12
9
12
12
12
12
12
10
12

10
10

Drake Rutledge
Ethan Bivin
Jude Toft
Garrett Slack
Cody Thiel
Sam LaJoye
Kanoa Owens
Lance Miller
Sam Morse
Alexander Byard
Clay Schneider
Wilson Georges
Amarie Richardson
Plamedi Nseka
Mikey Eiker
Adrian Outlaw

Ethan Dudley
Juliano Cigliana
Cory Warren
Charlie Gentemann
Brad Schardan
Owen Dare
Cohen Alexander
Keagan Uphoff
Elias Wilkin
Griffin Braunreiter
Ayinde Reese
Evan Rainville

Jack Gregory
Logan Morgan
Benja Stone
Sean Hudspath
Lucas Naugle
DJ Dutton
Justice Eldridge
Aslan Henderson
Palmer Behrends
Logan Cunz
Trevor Neal
Jovani Ruiz
Joseph Kowall
Adam Hinkleman
Leighton Dietz
Robert Perry
Nick Kocher
Caden Emmert
Naif Al Harby
Ethan Solfisburg
Max Cryer
Wyatt Miller
Dayton Beatty
Johnny Rizzuto
Jordan Britt
John Cid
Dale Johnson
Thomas Holcomb
Jonah Singer
Joseph Scheele
Blake Dillman
Taylor Fan
Brock Davee
Sam Ferrar
Quincy Hamilton
Trent Hettinger
Jack Chesser
Evan Morgan
Brenton Good
Owen Morgan

3:35.90a

3:37.83a

3:38.28a

3:38.59a

3:39.41a

3:40.06a

3:44.07a

8:21.59a

8:24.30a

8:33.01a

8:35.13a

8:35.61a

8:35.91a

8:38.55a

8:39.24a

8:40.94a

8:43.33a

Lincoln - A

Mascoutah - A

Bartonville (Limestone) ...

Galesburg (H.S.) - A

Troy (Triad) - A

Stanford (Olympia) - A

Chicago (Payton) - A

Marion - A

Bethalto (Civic Memorial...

Maple Park (Kaneland) - A

Burlington (Central) - A

Sycamore - A

Sandwich - A

Sterling (H.S.) - A

Mahomet (M.-Seymour) - A

Mattoon - A

Taylorville - A

Patrick Hilby
11 Armando Acosta
10 Jacob Gay
11 James Stolfe
12. 12 Sam LaJoye
10 Andrew Latham
12 Lance Miller
10 lan Moll
Shot Put - 12lb varsity - Finals

SR Elijah Pflipsen
SO Caleb Smith

JR David Russell
SR Dre Jackson

JR JehChys Brown
SR Kane Carter

SR Josh England
SR Aaron Carl

JR Chase Crawford
10. SR Drew Harp

1. JR Talon Hance
12. SO Luke Johnsen
-- SR Lance Johnston
High Jump varsity - Finals
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JR Teegan Davis

JR Dylan Bazzell

SR Caden Belcher
JR Alec Fulton

SR Jack Novelle

JR Nicholas Deloach
JR Fischer Davis

SR Jackson Taylor
SR Koen Derry

SO Jo'viano Howard
1. SR Kristian Nelson
-- SR Jack Chvatal

-- JR Andrew Bland
Pole Vault varsity - Finals
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SR Colin Beers

SR Tanner Koontz

JR Kyle Hensley

SR Dakota Minor

SO Paul Migas

JR Drew Fehr

SO Cooper Schaad

SR Tyler Hoeft

SO Grayson Burton

SR Xander Gruszeczka
-- SR Ishan Dhanani

-- SR Malakai Schaad

-- SR Brady Monahan
Long Jump Vvarsity - Finals
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SR Bryson Wilson
SR Jerome Cranford
SR Tim Maidment
SR Wyatt Strader
SR John Green Jr.
SR Marcus Garrett
SR ANdrew Bailey
SR Lucas Bass

SR Ernesto Carlton
10. SR Nathan Rebacz
11. SR Alec Zaccaria

-- JR Nicholas Deloach
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8:46.97a

9:01.41a

16.21Tm PR
16.12m
15.35m
15.32m
15.18m
15.12m PR
14.63m PR
13.91m
13.54m

13.52m
13.25m
13.20m
DNS

2.07m PR
1.97m PR
1.97m PR
1.92m pPr
1.87m PR
1.87m PR
1.82m
1.82m
1.82m
1.72m
1.67m
DNS

NH

4.60m PR
4.50m pPr
4.40m
4.40m PR
4.25m
4.25m PR
4.25m
4.10m
4.10m
3.95m
NH

NH

NH

6.64m PR
6.44m PR
6.38m
6.38m pr
6.36m
6.17m PR
6.10m
6.09m
5.86m
5.75m
5.47m
DNS

Aurara (Central Catholic..

Mascoutah - A

Maple Park (Kaneland)
Salem

Chillicothe (lllinois Va...
Dixon (H.S.)

Centralia

Marion

Mt. Zion

Galesburg (H.S.)
Cahokia (H.S.)

Princeton
Marion
Geneseo
Herscher

Princeton

Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
Dunlap

Dixon (H.S.)

Woodstock

Cahokia (H.S.)

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)
Decatur (Eisenhower)
Galesburg (H.S.)

Cahokia (H.S.)

Chicago (South Shore Int.
Lisle (Benet Academy)
Sterling (H.S.)

Marion

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)

Mt. Zion

Mt. Vernon (H.S.)

Lake Villa (Lakes)
Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
Geneseo

Aurora (Marmion Academy
Burlington (Central)
Kewanee (H.S.)
Burlington (Central)
Geneseo

Pontiac

Marion

Peoria (Manual)
Woodstock

Charleston

Chicago (Agricultural Sc...
Mt. Vernon (H.S.)

Dolton (Thornridge)
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Aurora (Marmion Academy?
Maple Park (Kaneland)
Burlington (Central)
Cahokia (H.S.)



Trifle. guaf.

sity - Finals
1. SR DeShawn Parker 13.26m PR Burbank (St. Laurence)
2. JR Nicholas Deloach 13.10m PR Cahokia (H.S.)
3. SR James Kaunas 12.95m Johnsburg
4. SR Kejuan Caradine 12.91m Rantoul
5. SR Rand Mathews 12.68m PR Columbia
6. SR Koen Derry 12.40m Galesburg (H.S.)
7. SR Isaiah Adams 12.39m Fairbury (Prairie Centra...
8. JR Will Shannon 12.39m Oak Park (Fenwick)
9. SR Andrew Erdman 12.30m Dunlap
10. JR Aidan Wedwick 12.27m Rockford (Boylan Catholi.. .
” Sr Lveas Bgss (204 m /]/\,I.ol,\L ['D“"-I"“ Cj(q.rc(su})
(2. Tr Cole Mapsha\ %7 Mahenet Ca *Séfﬂw'«!‘)



